						MATERIAL	MATERIAL	
CITY HALL - 150 KW DIESEL	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	RATE	COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design								
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	1	EA	50	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$12,500.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$160,100.00	\$160,100.00	\$160,100.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	700	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Generator Pad	120	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Electrical Gear								
Service Disconnect	1	EA	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00
Meter / CT Enclosure	1	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00
ATS	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,400.00
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New Electrical Service & ATS on Rack	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00
Duct Bank New Electrical Service to Existing Services	1	EA	450	\$75.00	\$33,750.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$56,250.00
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	270	\$75.00	\$20,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$37,750.00
Install New Generator	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,500.00
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$4,704.00	\$4,704.00
Truck & Fuel	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	01,200100 N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.00
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	-							\$367,604.00

						MATERIAL	MATERIAL	
WELL #3 - 150 or 200 KW DIESEL	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	RATE	COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design								
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	0	EA	50	\$250.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$140,825.00	\$140,825.00	\$140,825.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	700	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Generator Pad	120	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Electrical Gear								
Service Disconnect	1	EA	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00
Meter / CT Enclosure	1	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00
Soft Starter	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,900.00
ATS	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,400.00
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New Electrical Service & ATS on Rack	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00
Duct Bank New Electrical Service to Existing Services	1	EA	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$31,000.00
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	160	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00
Install New Starter	1	EA	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Install New Generator	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$3,228.00	\$3,228.00
Truck & Fuel	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.00
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
								\$307,753.00

						MATERIAL	MATERIAL	
WELL #2 - 150 or 200 KW DIESEL	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	RATE	COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design								
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	0	EA	50	\$250.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$140,825.00	\$140,825.00	\$140,825.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	700	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Generator Pad	120	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
Electrical Gear								
Service Disconnect	1	EA	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00
Meter / CT Enclosure	1	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00
Soft Starter	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,900.00
ATS	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,400.00
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New Electrical Service & ATS on Rack	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00
Duct Bank New Electrical Service to Existing Services	1	EA	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$31,000.00
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	160	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00
Install New Starter	1	EA	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
Install New Generator	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$3,228.00	\$3,228.00
Truck & Fuel	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.00
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
								\$307,753.00

						MATERIAL	MATERIAL	
AIRPORT WELL - 250 or 275 KW DIESEL	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	RATE	COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design								
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	0	EA	50	\$250.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$172,725.00	\$172,725.00	\$172,725.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	1500	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Generator Pad	180	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
Electrical Gear								
Service Disconnect	1	EA	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,750.00
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New Disconnect on Rack	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	300	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$40,000.00
Install New Generator	1	EA	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,250.00
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	120	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	0.5	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$3,156.00	\$3,156.00
Truck & Fuel	0.5	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.00
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
								\$305,056.00

CROSS HILL TANK - 5 KW NATURAL GAS	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	MATERIAL RATE	MATERIAL COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design	.							
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	0	EA	50	\$250.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$25,045.00	\$25,045.00	\$25,045.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	0	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Generator Pad	80	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Electrical Gear								
Service Disconnect	1	EA	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00
Meter / CT Enclosure	1	EA	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00
ATS	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,400.00
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New Electrical Service & ATS on Rack	1	EA	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,750.00
Duct Bank New Electrical Service to Existing Services	1	EA	320	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$42,000.00
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$29,000.00
Install New Generator	1	EA	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,250.00
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	70	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,250.00
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$3,609.00	\$3,609.00
Truck & Fuel	1	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.00
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
								\$186,754.00

						MATERIAL	MATERIAL	
RIVERSIDE LIFT STATION - 20 KW DIESEL	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	RATE	COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design								
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	0	EA	50	\$250.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$41,045.00	\$41,045.00	\$41,045.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	100	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$350.00
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.00
Generator Pad	80	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Electrical Gear								
ATS	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,900.00
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New ATS on Rack	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	270	\$75.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,250.00
Install New Generator	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,500.00
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	0.5	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$2,565.00	\$2,565.00
Truck & Fuel	0.5	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.00
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
Bypass Pumping (24 hr/day x 5 day)	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
								\$175,535.00

						MATERIAL	MATERIAL	
KOENIG LIFT STATION - 20 KW DIESEL	QTY	UOM	LABOR RATE	HR RATE \$	LABOR COST	RATE	COST	TOTAL \$
Engineering Design								
Project Set-up, Admin, and Documentation (1st site only)	0	EA	50	\$250.00	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.00
Field Investigation	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Preliminary Scope of Work Narrative	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
One-Line Development	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Specification Review	1	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Site Layout and Final Drawing Development	1	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$4,000.00
Project Closeout	1	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,000.00
Generator								
Quote	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$41,045.00	\$41,045.00	\$41,045.00
Delivery, Offload & Set	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Diesel Fuel (Test & Initial Fill)	100	GAL	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$350.0
Generator Pad Design	1	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,800.0
Generator Pad	80	SF	0.5	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.0
Electrical Gear								
ATS	1	EA	12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,900.0
Direct Labor & Material								
Install New Electrical Service & ATS on Rack	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.0
Duct Bank ATS to New Generator	1	EA	320	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$47,000.0
Install New Generator	1	EA	60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.0
Wire Pull, Term & Test	1	EA	80	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,500.0
Startup & Testing	1	EA	24	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.0
Direct Job Expenses								
Excavation Equipment	0.5	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
Consumables (6% of Labor Costs)	1	LOT	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$0.06	\$2,790.00	\$2,790.0
Truck & Fuel	0.5	MONTH	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$625.0
Superintendent	1	EA	40	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$3,800.0
Project Manager	1	EA	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	N/A	\$0.00	\$5,000.0
Bypass Pumping (24 hr/day x 5 day)	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.0
Permits	1	EA	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
								\$182,510.0